
1.8/3.3KV POWER CABLE      AL/XLPE/NY/HDPE

AL conductor

XLPE insulation

Nylon 12 Insect protection

HDPE outer sheath

Properties:
Rated Voltage
Max. operating temperature of conductor
Min. ambient temperature for operating
Min. temperature for installing without preheating

Min. bending radiu
Max. short-circuit operation temperature of conductor (5s Max. duration)

s
Standard

1.8/3.3kV
90℃

-40℃
+0℃

250℃

IEC 60228 / TEC 60502-2/8
During installation: 30D After installation: 29D. D is the diameter over the polyamide layer

Application:

Structural Parameters:
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Nominal thickness
of insulation

Max. DC resistance
of conductor at 20°C

Nominal thickness
of outer sheath

Approx. mass
of cable
kg/km

0.641

0.443

0.320

0.253

0.206

0.164

0.125

0.100
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0.0367

mm

Nomina
conductor area

Approx. overal
diameter of cable

mm²

www.leadergroup-cn.com info@leadergroup-cn.com Datasheet V1 2024CN

This type low-voltage power cable is suitable for solar power systems, industrial and mining enterprises, 
and municipal proiects. it is ideal for indoor, outdoor, conduit, or direct burial installations, offering 
excellent heat resistance, abrasion resistance, UV resistance, and chemical corrosion resistance, and is 
widely used in applications requiring high cable reliability.
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In air In ground

Continuous current-carrying capacity, A

In underground ducts

Current Ratings:
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